OP \$40.00 3794026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM657381

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VOICE COMM, LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERLING NATIONAL BANK	
Street Address:	One Jericho Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 304	
City:	Jericho	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11753	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3794026	VENTEV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: harvey.epstein@rivkin.com

Correspondent Name: HARVEY EPSTEIN

Address Line 1: 926 RXR PLAZA

Address Line 2: RIVKIN RADLER LLP

Address Line 4: UNIONDALE, NEW YORK 11556

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey Epstein
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey Epstein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sterling-Voice Comm Grant of Security Interest (Additional Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Sterling-Voice Comm Grant of Security Interest (Additional Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Sterling-Voice Comm Grant of Security Interest (Additional Trademarks)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0070

900626957

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

The undersigned, **VOICE COMM, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), is obligated to **STERLING NATIONAL BANK** (the "Secured Party") pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, certain of Grantor's affiliates, and the Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1, which trademarks are registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Grantor does hereby further grant to the Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Secured Party's address is: One Jericho Plaza, Suite 304, Jericho, New York 11753.

(Signature Page Follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0071 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the <u>30th</u> day of June, 2021.

VOICE COMM, LLC

By: Derek Weiss
Name: Derek Weiss

Title: CEO

(Signature Page to Grant of Trademark Security Interest (Additional TM) – Voice Comm, LLC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0072

SCHEDULE 1 TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) BY VOICE COMM, LLC

Dated as of June 30_, 2021

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Goods/Services
VENTEV	U.S.	3794026	HEADSETS FOR USE WITH MOBILE PHONES, [AUDIO SPEAKERS,] PHONE CARRYING CASES AND PHONE HOLSTERS, * BATTERIES FOR MOBILE PHONES, BATTERY CHARGERS FOR MOBILE PHONES, POWER ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE PHONES; * BATTERIES, BATTERY CHARGERS, POWER ADAPTERS, AND ANTENNAS, * ALL OF THE FOREGOING FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH GPS, WIFI, POINT TO POINT AND POINT TO MULTIPOINT SYSTEMS; * PRODUCTS AND ACCESSORIES USED TO DESIGN, BUILD, RUN, MAINTAIN AND USE [CELL PHONES,] [MOBILE MUSIC, MUSIC PHONES, PDA'S, PERSONAL MOBILE COMPUTERS, 2-WAY,] GPS, [SOLAR, SURVEILLANCE, WIMAX,] WIFI, POINT TO POINT AND POINT TO MULTIPOINT SYSTEMS, namely, CABLE FOR WIRED AND WIRELESS NETWORKS, HOUSING FOR WIRELESS NETWORK, SOLAR, POWER, WIFI AND POINT TO POINT EQUIPMENT, CHARGERS, CARRYING CASES, [COMPUTER MICE,] USB HUBS [, MOBILE MUSIC OCKING STATIONS, MOBILE MUSIC AUDIO SPEAKERS]

RECORDED: 07/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0073